

Response to Request for Information

Reference EIR 000059 **Date** 8 July 2016

Public Rights of Way Enquiry

Request:

Please could you advise under Freedom of Information/ Environmental Information Regulations whether there are any proposals to stop up, divert or alter an existing Public Right of Way within the Local Authority boundary?

There are no proposals to stop/divert or alter an existing Public Right of Way within the Local Authority boundary.

Or are there any pending proposals for a Public Right of Way within the Local Authority boundary?

There are no pending proposals for a Public Right of Way within the Local Authority boundary.

Or please could you advise where we can obtain this information See answers provided above.